Date: 27/07/2023
Revision: 1.0
Author: SK Checked: SK
Page Number: 1 of 2
Description: BS 5308 Part 1, Type 1, Collective Aluminium Tape (CAT), Low Smoke Halogen
Free (LSHF) Black Sheath.
BS 5308 Part 1, Type 1 CAT LSHF Black Cable
Technical Datasheet

Flame Retardant : BS EN 60332-3-22A
Smoke Emissions : BS EN 61034-2
Halogen Emissions : BS EN 60754-1&2
CE Compliant : LVD (2014/35/EU), CPR (305/2011)
CPR Classification : Cca s1, d0, a1 (EN50575:2014+A1:2016)
Part No. Pairs. x mm²
Weight
kg/km
O/D
mm
Part No. Pairs. x mm²
Weight
kg/km
O/D
mm
5311O05010H-C22 1 x 2 x 0.5 41.5 6.0 5311O07050H-C22 5 x 2 x 0.75 170 12.7
5311O05010QH-C22 1 x 4 x 0.5 60 6.9 5311O07100H-C22 10 x 2 x 0.75 305 17.7
5311O05020H-C22 2 x 2 x 0.5 60 6.9 5311O07200H-C22 20 x 2 x 0.75 570 23.3
5311O05050H-C22 5 x 2 x 0.5 140 11.8 5311O15010H-C22 1 x 2 x 1.5 70 7.3
5311O05100H-C22 10 x 2 x 0.5 245 16.4 5311O15010QH-C22 1 x 4 x 1.5 115 8.7
5311O05200H-C22 20 x 2 x 0.5 430 21.20 5311O15020H-C22 2 x 2 x 1.5 115 8.7
5311O07010H-C22 1 x 2 x 0.75 48 6.4 5311O15050H-C22 5 x 2 x 1.5 275 14.9
5311O07010QH-C22 1 x 4 x 0.75 72 7.4 5311O15100H-C22 10 x 2 x 1.5 510 20.8
5311O15200H-C22 20 x 2 x 1.5 950 31.6